



RedAss NSW/ACT Downhill State Series 2013



Round 3
Ourimbah State Forest, Wyong NSW
24+25 August 2013

Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
Elite Male	1	2	Brad Kelly	3:16.80	3:15.31			Drift Bikes, Santacruz, Shimano, CCOMTB
	2	23	Josh Button	3:34.23	3:25.24	9.93	9.93	SRAM
	3	1	Andrew Crimmins	3:27.53	3:26.16	0.92	10.85	Giant Bicycles Australia, Thredbo MTB
	4	4	Brad Jolliffe	3:31.19	3:27.53	1.37	12.22	The Edge Cycles
	5	11	Cody Eichhorn	3:34.85	3:27.92	0.39	12.61	Banshee. ABC Bicycles
	6	8	Regan Arthur	3:33.03	3:29.29	1.37	13.98	
	7	5	Jarrad Connolly	3:36.39	3:29.70	0.41	14.39	Erina Bike Worx
	8	15	Michael Willis	3:40.27	3:31.15	1.45	15.84	
	9	7	Scott Grundy	3:34.39	3:32.81	1.66	17.50	
	10	12	Kenny Mills	3:55.31	3:38.87	6.06	23.56	Mum & Dad
	11	21	Bradley Goff	3:49.85	3:45.86	6.99	30.55	
	12	24	Shannon Jackson	3:56.49	3:52.46	6.60	37.15	
	13	20	Aaron Parker	3:56.93	3:59.08	6.62	43.77	
	14	22	Blake Fairhall	4:07.91	4:03.97	4.89	48.66	
		15	16	Stuart Page	4:13.85	4:20.47	16.50	1:05.16
	Did not start							
		6	Joe Vejvoda					
		19	Lachlan Swyer					
Elite Female	1	102	Sarah Booth	3:56.67	3:53.76			Kona, RAAF, Mavic, Maxxis, Adidas, Fox, NS Dynamics, SRAM, Avid, ADCC
	2	106	Michelle Crisp	4:05.19	4:04.23	10.47	10.47	Norco Bicycles Australia
	3	103	Kellie Weinert	4:08.95	4:06.72	2.49	12.96	Tight'nToned Fitness
	4	104	Vanessa Thompson	4:29.23	4:25.48	18.76	31.72	
Under 19 Male	1	201	Joel Willis	3:33.51	3:30.17			Shimano, Fox Racing, Lusty Industries, Bikeminded
	2	213	Daniel Mikic	3:44.06	3:33.60	3.43	3.43	Banshee Bikes, Singletracks
	3	204	Connor Mackne	3:39.57	3:35.49	1.89	5.32	alltrack bicycles
	4	206	David Maggs	3:49.99	3:36.63	1.14	6.46	Deubel Bicycles
	5	205	Ben Dengate	3:37.02	3:37.26	0.63	7.09	Bilt Bikes
	6	220	Aaron Hunt	3:49.12	3:42.21	4.95	12.04	Bilt Bikes
	7	217	Stephen Mills	3:46.42	3:42.23	0.02	12.06	Mum & Dad
	8	202	Ryan O'Linn	3:43.74	3:44.70	2.47	14.53	BILT BIKES, GALVANIZE CLOTHING,KALI PROTECTIVES
	9	212	Brandon Maxwell	3:51.22	3:45.50	0.80	15.33	
	10	211	Jarrod Wynn	3:49.82	3:46.65	1.15	16.48	Avanti Plus Wollongong
	11	208	Joseph Killen	3:51.37	3:47.72	1.07	17.55	
	12	210	Connor O'Dwyer	3:49.58	3:47.87	0.15	17.70	Cycle Logic, Avanti Plus Wollongong
	13	216	Jack Johnson	3:46.76	3:48.45	0.58	18.28	Kamameja Downhill
	14	230	Nick McNay	3:54.19	3:48.67	0.22	18.50	
	15	215	Connor Surgeoner	3:54.58	3:54.41	5.74	24.24	
	16	225	Thomas Steele-Mclaren	4:09.70	3:59.39	4.98	29.22	
	17	235	Kurtis Grant	4:06.21	4:00.83	1.44	30.66	
	18	218	Aaron Felton	4:59.65	4:07.64	6.81	37.47	Bikeculture Whyte racing
	19	234	Ben Staggs	4:05.24	4:08.28	0.64	38.11	
	20	231	Luke Walsh	4:12.30	4:09.46	1.18	39.29	
	21	226	Daniel McComb	4:21.88	4:09.51	0.05	39.34	
	22	222	Michael Hanrahan	4:12.98	4:09.75	0.24	39.58	SPECIALIZED FACTORY SYNDICATE/ Troyleedesigns.MonsterEnergy,rockshock,sram, BTOsports.aus government
	23	219	Hamish MacLennan	4:11.06	4:09.87	0.12	39.70	Spocks Spokes Bicycles
	24	221	Pat Hancock	3:56.94	5:09.72	59.85	1:39.55	Trek World Racing, Slappa industries, nema
	25	209	Timothy Kmetyk	3:44.98	6:21.22	1:11.50	2:51.05	
Under 17 Male	1	601	Alec Reid		3:32.02			
	2	602	Josh Lea		3:39.99	7.97	7.97	
	3	610	Tom Millard		3:44.62	4.63	12.60	
	4	617	Bryan Dunkin		3:44.68	0.06	12.66	Drift Bikes
	5	604	Logan Quinn		3:45.85	1.17	13.83	
	6	609	Alex Oakes		3:47.24	1.39	15.22	
	7	616	Jacob Ryan-Mccormack		3:48.31	1.07	16.29	Galvanize Clothing
	8	607	Jack Parsons		3:49.44	1.13	17.42	Red Hub
	9	611	Matt Staggs		3:51.89	2.45	19.87	
	10	621	Joel Sheehan		3:51.93	0.04	19.91	
	11	622	Ben Ryan		3:52.91	0.98	20.89	
	12	605	Chris Clark		3:57.47	4.56	25.45	
	13	615	Sam McNaughton		3:59.37	1.90	27.35	
	14	641	Tim Ollitraul		4:02.80	3.43	30.78	
	15	614	Oliver Taylor-Helme		4:04.93	2.13	32.91	
	16	608	Kieran Osborne		4:07.71	2.78	35.69	
	17	612	Joel Anderson		4:08.31	0.60	36.29	



Red Ass NSW/ACT Downhill State Series 2013



Round 3
Ourimbah State Forest, Wyong NSW
24+25 August 2013

Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
	18	627	Austin Mason		4:10.20	1.89	38.18	
	19	631	Ryan Plunkett		4:23.35	13.15	51.33	Pushys Bike Warehouse
	20	630	Rong Min		4:30.26	6.91	58.24	
	21	635	Thomas Wooldridge		4:33.33	3.07	1:01.31	
	22	632	Zac Powell		4:35.72	2.39	1:03.70	
	23	620	Jacob Mossner		5:11.62	35.90	1:39.60	Avanti Plus Newcastle
	24	603	Tim Black		7:15.85	2:04.23	3:43.83	Banshee Bikes Single Tracks, Ride 365, ESI Gris
	Did not finish							
		636	Sean Colburn					
	Did not start							
		619	Louis Oliver					
		625	Tom De Kantzow					Parents
		626	Joel Hodge					
		633	Travis Smith					
Junior Under 15 Male	1	801	Harry Parsons		3:45.36			Red Hub
	2	807	Joshua Clark		3:51.08	5.72	5.72	
	3	802	Pat Butler		3:57.43	6.35	12.07	Deubel Bicycles
	4	804	Matthew Dinham		4:00.79	3.36	15.43	
	5	803	Sheldon George		4:04.22	3.43	18.86	Dad :)
	6	820	Riley Lowe		4:12.04	7.82	26.68	
	7	825	Troy Weinert		4:26.42	14.38	41.06	TightnToned Fitness
	8	813	Mitchell Wynn		4:28.38	1.96	43.02	Avanti Plus Wollongong
	9	816	Chris Palser		4:32.19	3.81	46.83	
	10	815	Bogle Finlay		4:34.06	1.87	48.70	
	11	830	Sean Veitch		4:35.02	0.96	49.66	
Expert Male	1	316	Jayden Caines		3:34.76			Caines Customs
	2	308	Brock Fenwick		3:51.07	16.31	16.31	
	3	306	Bromley Richards		3:53.43	2.36	18.67	99 bikes
	4	302	Luke Simpson		3:56.36	2.93	21.60	
	5	310	Tim Threadgate		3:57.73	1.37	22.97	
	6	322	Andrew Gunns		4:03.66	5.89	28.90	
	7	314	Luke Aguirre		4:08.78	5.32	34.02	
	8	312	Stuart Cunneen		4:09.53	0.75	34.77	
	9	317	Trent Caley		4:10.55	1.02	35.79	me
	10	318	Jeremy Isoardi		4:11.87	1.32	37.11	
	11	311	Patrick Neville		4:17.37	5.50	42.61	Blonde Bikes, The Roost Mag, Mickdawg Racing Program, FJC Clothing, Specialized, Chipotle Grill
	12	319	Ben Jamieson		4:22.03	4.66	47.27	
	Did not start							
		304	Ryan Hammond					
Expert Female	1	951	Rachel Weinert		4:45.50			TightnToned Fitness
	2	901	Lana Masterson		5:38.50	53.00	53.00	
Sport Male	1	701	Peter Lawson		3:58.89			
	2	706	Lachlan Barclay		4:02.85	3.96	3.96	
	3	703	Tim Forsythe		4:04.38	1.53	5.49	
	4	702	Aaron Brewer		4:20.91	16.53	22.02	
	5	705	Antony Isoardi		4:46.46	25.55	47.57	
Veteran Male 30-39	1	406	Rick Kehoe		3:41.33			
	2	401	Daniel Seidel		3:43.47	2.14	2.14	wife and kids
	3	404	Craig Lyons		3:52.29	8.82	10.96	
	4	403	Simon Warren		3:54.69	2.40	13.36	
	5	417	Danny Munsie		3:56.54	1.85	15.21	
	6	408	Marty De Masi		4:00.80	4.26	19.47	ABC BIKES CAMPBELLTOWN
	7	415	Andrew Alger		4:17.72	16.92	36.39	
	8	418	Ray Wheeler		4:43.93	26.21	1:02.60	
	Did not finish							
		416	Paul Gunther					
	Did not start							
		402	David Sharp					Belrose Bikes/Intense Australia
		410	Craig Young					Tax Man Rebate
Master Male 40-49	1	509	Wayne Froggatt		3:44.32			Bradley Joliffe
	2	501	Darren Willis		3:50.46	6.14	6.14	
	3	508	Rizzo Jak		3:54.50	4.04	10.18	Pushy Galore
	4	506	David Grupe		4:01.08	6.58	16.76	JetBlack Cycling
	5	512	Ross Clark		4:02.45	1.37	18.13	Bilt bikes



RedAss NSW/ACT Downhill State Series 2013

ROCKY TRAIL
ENTERTAINMENT



Round 3
Ourimbah State Forest, Wyong NSW
24+25 August 2013

Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
	6	511	Craig Kramer		4:08.98	6.53	24.66	
	7	510	Shane Middleton		4:09.06	0.08	24.74	
	8	504	Geoff Weinert		4:13.13	4.07	28.81	Tight'n'Toned Fitness
	9	505	Trevor Shone		4:15.94	2.81	31.62	Ninetoos Racing
	10	503	Brad Thompson		4:30.42	14.48	46.10	
Master Female	1	122	Joanne Fox		4:16.15			Cell Bikes
	2	121	Coleen Boyes		4:18.34	2.19	2.19	
Super Master Male 50-59	1	551	Michael Green		4:12.71			Nil
	2	553	Stephen Coles		4:40.18	27.47	27.47	
	3	555	Steve Humphreys		4:59.57	19.39	46.86	NSW MTB

Next Race: RedAss NSW/ACT Downhill Championships

Lithgow, 28+29 September 2013

www.rockytrailentertainment.com